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STATE OF TENNESSEE 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION 

Division of Solid Waste Management 
 

Useful Information 
 
 
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM/DSWM COMMUNICATIONS  
   Amy Katcher, Manager   amy.katcher@tn.gov   (423) 377-3373 
    
Recovered Materials Section (APR, Planning, GIS, Origin Reports, etc.) 
Trey White, Manager    trey.white@tn.gov   (615) 417-5522 
Larry Christley, Technical Consultant larry.christley@tn.gov  (615) 981-3357 
Christina Perez    christina.perez@tn.gov  (901) 425-6183 
 
Problem Waste Section (Household Hazardous Waste, Used Oil, Organics, Waste Tires) 

Trey White, Manager   trey.white@tn.gov   (615) 417-5522 
   Bob Fletcher, Technical Consultant bob.fletcher@tn.gov   (615) 532-9265 

Robert Wadley    robert.wadley@tn.gov  (615) 741-4907  
David L. Sutton, Used Oil Coordinator david.l.sutton@tn.gov  (615) 532-0807 
 

Grants Administration (Grants, Contracts, and Reimbursements)    
Cavene McHayle, Finance Program Administrator cavene.mchayle@tn.gov (615) 982-0989 
Taylor Collins, Grants Program Manager taylor.collins@tn.gov   (615) 532-0219  

 
Environmental Field Offices  
   Memphis           VACANT (in hiring process for Manager) 
   Nashville  Michael Horsely, Manager mike.horsley@tn.gov  (615) 347-0615 
   Chattanooga    Harry McCann, Manager harry.mccann@tn.gov  (423) 293-0849 
   Jackson  Clifton Jeter, Manager clifton.jeter@tn.gov  (731) 223-0005    
   Knoxville  Revendra Awasthi, Manager revendra.awasthi@tn.gov  (865) 306-1862 
   Columbia  Steven Wintheiser steven.winthesier@tn.gov  (931) 499-9028 
   Cookeville  Nicholas Stengel, Manager Nicholas.stengel@tn.gov  (615) 406-9649 
   Johnson City    Chris Lamb, Manager  chris.lamb@tn.gov   (423) 794-7119 

 
Tennessee Development Districts 
Tennessee Development District Association            www.TNDISTRICTS.org 
First Tennessee Development District                        www.FTDD.org 
East Tennessee Development District                         www.ETDD.org 
Upper Cumberland Development District                  www.UCDD.org 
Southeast Tennessee Development District              www.SEDEV.org 
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Greater Nashville Regional Council                               www.GNRC.org 
Southcentral Tennessee Development District          www.SCTDD.org 
Southwest Tennessee Development District              www.SWTDD.org 
Northwest Tennessee Development District              www.NWTDD.org 
Memphis Area Association of Governments              www.MAAGOV.org 
             
UT-Center of Industrial Services (CIS)       
   Keith Ridley     keith.ridley@tennessee.edu    (615) 532-4922 
 
UT- County Technical Service (CTAS)  
   Mike Stooksberry    mike.stooksberry@tennessee.edu (731) 881-7077 
   Kim Raia     kim.raia@tennessee.edu  (865) 974-6434 
  
MTAS- Municipal Technical Service 
John Chlarson- Public Works Consultant  John.Chlarson@tennessee.edu  (731) 425-4785 
           

 
Important Informational Links 

 
Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation 
    Division of Solid Waste Management http://www.tn.gov/environment/solid-waste/   
     
Tennessee Department of Environment and Conversation 
    Data viewers https://www.tn.gov/environment/about-tdec/tdec-dataviewers.html  
 
Program Questions   recycle.questions@tn.gov  
     Solid.waste@tn.gov     (615) 532-0780 
 
Used Oil Hotline http://tn.gov/environment/article/sw-mm-used-oil-program (800) 287-9013 
 
EPA Region 4 Municipal Tool Kit http://epa.gov/region4/rcra/mgtoolkit/economic.html  
 
Recycling Partnership      http://recyclingpartnership.org/  
 
Earth911        http://earth911.com/   
 
The Annual Progress Report (APR) for calendar year due the following March 31. 
ReTRAC Reporting Link       https://connect.re-trac.com/   
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